20
REOTEMP Diaphragm Seals (or Chemical Seals) use a
flexible barrier, or diaphragm, to isolate a pressure sensor
(gauge, switch, transmitter, or transducer) from adverse effects
of the process fluid.
Diaphragm seals are useful to:
1.) Protect the sensor from the process media
(corrosive, abrasive, viscous, or crystallizing media)

50 - Butt Weld - for 1” to 12” pipe
- - - - - - -
DIAPHRAGM SEALS HOW TO ORDER
22
Process Fluid
FLANGE BY USER
TYPE 30
For Large Pipe
Credits:  Viton, Teflon, Kynar, TM DuPont, Inc.; Carpenter 20 - TM Carpenter Steel Co.; Inconel, Monel - TM Huntington Alloys, Inc.; Hastelloy - TM Cabot Corp.; Halocarbon - TM Halocarbon Corp.
FLUID
Silicone, DC 200
Silicone, DC 704
Silicone, DC 710
Neobee M-20
Glycerin
Halocarbon
TEMPERATURE LIMITS
-50 to 450° F
+50 to 600° F
+30 to 700° F
-4 to 320° F
+30 to 300° F
-40 to 400° F
VISCOSITY, CS, 77° F
20
44
500
10
1110
6
NOTES
our standard fill
Hi-temp fill
Hi-temp fill
food grade
for food; not recomm. for capillary
inert, for use with oxidizers
(must not contact Al, Mg)
TABLE 6
Diaphragm
Material (wetted)
S - 316 S.S.
T - Teflon
* V - Viton
D - Carpenter 20
* F - 304 S.S.
G - Hastelloy B
H - Hastelloy C
J - Titanium
L - 316LSS, teflon
coated
M - Monel
N - Nickel
U - Tantalum
X - Gold Plated
Diaphragm
* Y - Inconel
*Size 5 only.
TABLE 8
Upper Housing
Material
(including bolts)
C - Carbon Steel
(standard)
S - 316 Stainless
F - 304 Stainless
TABLE 7
Lower Housing Material
(wetted)
S - 316 S.S. H - Hastelloy C-276
T - Teflon J - Titanium
* L - Teflon lined K -  Kynar
Z - PVC M - Monel

MINI-SEALS are all-welded, gasketless, threaded off-line seals. The mini-seal is an economical
choice for isolation of smaller gauges, or where high sensitivity is not required.
HOW TO ORDER:
Size: 4G - Low volume, for up to 3 1/2” gauge. Max 2000 psi
@ 100° F
6G - Std. volume with larger diaphragm, for up to 4 1/2”
gauge. Max 1,000 psi
4H - High Pressure, for up to 3 1/2” gauge. Max 5,000
psi @ 100° F
Instrument Connection (Female NPT):
4 = 1/4” NPT
2 = 1/2” NPT
Process Connection (Female NPT):
4 - 1/4” NPT 4M = 1/4” NPT Male
2 - 1/2” NPT 2M = 1/2” NPT Male
Options:
F = Flushing Connection
MINI SEAL
A
C
B
Material:
S = 316 Stainless (Standard)
H = Hastelloy C
F = 304 Stainless
MS -            -             4 G 4 4 S
0-15 psi
1.73” 1.5”
2.25” 1.95”
2.0” 1.75”
1.5”
1.6”
1.6”
0-100 psi
0-100 psi
A B C Min. Range
4G
6G
4H
Service Inspired, Quality Driven
21
REOTEMP PRESSURE PRODUCTS
24
Telephone: (800) 648-7737  FAX (858) 784-0720 • sales@reotemp.com • www.reotemp.com
INSTRUMENTS
OTHER DIAPHRAGM SEALS DIAPHRAGM SEALS
Reotemp provides many special-use or custom diaphragm seals.
Consult factory for specific application assistance.
SADDLE
• Welded In-Line
Flow-Thru
• 3” and Larger
Process Pipe Sizes
• 2.4” Diaphragm
CHERRY BURELL “I” LINE
• Sanitary Seal
• 1.5”, 2.0”, 3.0”
Diaphragm
BUTTON SEAL
• For High Pressures
• 0.9” dia. Diaphragm
• Connections: Homogenizer,
Flanged, Threaded
PANCAKE PULP & PAPER
• 1.0”, 1.4” dia.
Diaphragm
• Flush Mount
• 316SS, Hastelloy C-276
IN-LINE FLOW THRU
• Annular Ring Type
• Sanitary Connectors
• Threaded type (see pg. 20)
EXTENDED TYPE